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Regular Council Meeting Agenda of the City of Centerville Council 
Monday, April 15, 2024, at 6:00 P.M. 

Centerville City Hall 

To access this meeting, please use the following link or dial-in information: 

zoom.us/join 

Meeting ID: 772 014 7017 Password: JV8rPe 
Dial-in: 1 (312) 626 - 6799     Meeting ID: 772 014 7017 

Notice to the Public:  The Mayor and the City Council welcome you to the regular City Council meeting. 

Public comments on agenda items may be submitted by email, mail, or by dropping a note through the 
drop box at City Hall before the City Council meeting. Those wishing to speak about an agenda item 
should please sign in on the registration form at the back of the council room. Time is allotted during the 
“Public Hearing” and “Public Forum” sections for public comment for public hearings and items not on 
the agenda.  

The Mayor will call for public comment for those wishing to comment during the meeting.  Please state 
your name and address before making your comments. The Mayor may limit each speaker to three 
minutes.  The usual process for any agenda item is that the motion is placed on the floor, the Council 
can comment on the issue or respond to public concerns, and the vote is taken.   

Using obscene and vulgar language, hate speech, racial slurs, slanderous comments, and any other 
disruptive behavior during the Council meeting will not be tolerated. The presiding officer may bar 
offenders from further commenting and/or disconnecting from the meeting. 

1. Call to Order

a. Roll Call
b. Pledge of Allegiance
c. Approval of Agenda

2. Consent Agenda: These items will be enacted by one motion without separate discussion unless a
request is made before the Council votes on the motion. (Any item on the Consent Agenda may be
removed for separate consideration.)  Approval of Consent Agenda to include:

a. Approval of Minutes of April 1, 2024, Regular Council Meeting
b. Approval of the minutes of the April 1, 2024, Special Council Meeting – FY25 Proposed Levy

Hearing
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c. Approval of Committee/Board Minutes: None 
d. Approval of Beer/Liquor License(s): La Fiesta Mexican Restaurant – LC0036053 
e. Approval of Resolution 2024-4049 – Transfer of Funds – Franchise (008) to General (001) 
f. Approval of Resolution 2024-4050– Transfer of Funds – Sewer Improvement Reserve Fund 

(613) to Sewer Bond Sinking Fund (611) 
g. Approval of Resolution 2024-4051 – Transfer of Funds – Emergency Levy Fund (119) to 

General (001) 
 

3. Public Hearing  
a. None 

 
4. Discussion/Action Items/General Business/Old Business 

a. Approval of Bills 
b. Approval of Financial Reports for March 2024 
c. Departmental Reports 

i. City Administrator 
ii. Public Works 

iii. Library 
d. Award Presentation – NAMI - Compassion in Crisis Intervention Award 
e. Update on Centerville Connection Event on June 4th at City Park – Dewey McConville 
f. Approval of Res. 2024-4052 Declaring May as Mental Health Awareness Month - NAMI 
g. Amendment to Furever Friends Contract 
h. Approval of Resolution 2024-4047 Setting the Time and Place for a Public Hearing on the 

Conveyance of 801 S. Main St—Finch. 
i. Approval of Res. 2024-4053 approving Notices, order posting of the notice to the Bidder, 

and Publication of the Notice of Hearing for the 2024 Pool Coating Project. 
j. Council Discussion on FY25 Budget 

 
5. Public Forum: Time is set aside for public comments on city business topics other than those listed 

on the agenda – no action may be taken. This is an opportunity for audience members to bring any 
item not listed on the agenda to the Council's attention. 
 

6.  Adjourn to 6:00 p.m. on Monday, April 22, 2024, for the City Council’s Special FY25 Budget Meeting.  
 
                                                                                                                                 Jason Fraser 

                                                                                                                          City Administrator 
Posted: 04/12/24 
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CITY OF CENTERVILLE 
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES 

April 1, 2024, at 6:30 P.M.  
 
Mayor O’Connor called the meeting to order at 6:31 p.m.  
 
Roll Call - Present: Brauman, Creagan, Hamilton, Kruzic, and Sherwood. Absent: None 
 
Hamilton moved, seconded by Kruzic, to approve the agenda as amended to remove items 4D, 
“Approval of Pay App. No. 28 for the Wastewater Project”; 4G, “Approval of Resolution 2024-
4047 Setting the Time and Place for a Public Hearing on the Conveyance of 801 S. Main St. – 
Finch”; and 4I, “Approval of the Notices, order posting of the notice to the Bidder, and 
Publication of the Notice of Hearing for the 2024 Pool Coating Project”. Ayes: All. Motion 
carried. 
 
Hamilton moved, seconded by Brauman, to approve the consent agenda as presented, which 
includes the following: Approval of the Minutes of the March 18, 2024, Regular Council 
Meeting; approval of Committee/Board Minutes: Library Board Minutes 3-12-2024, Airport 
Commission Meeting 3-11-2024; and approval of the Beer/Liquor License(s): Fraternal Order of 
Eagles Aerie #2675 Inc. #LC0006807. Ayes: All. Motion carried. 
 
Moved by Kruzic, seconded by Sherwood to approve the bills as presented. Ayes: All. Motion 
carried. 
 
Reports highlighting the activities of the Fire Department and the Building Officials were 
presented.   
 
The monthly Wastewater project report for March 2024 was provided to the Council. 
 
The Council discussed an amendment to the Furever Friends contract.  The item was tabled to a 
future meeting pending the receipt of additional cost data.  The Council was supportive of 
amending the contract to ensure the City is meeting is requirements for sheltering animals laid 
out in the City Code.  The City also requested a proposal for Furever Friends to provide Animal 
Control services. 
 
Sherwood moved, seconded by Hamilton, to approve resolution 2024-4046 setting the time 
and place of hearing on the adoption of the FY25 Annual Budget for April 22nd at 6 p.m. Roll 
Call Vote: Ayes: Brauman, Creagan, Hamilton, Kruzic, and Sherwood. Nays: None. Motion 
carried. 
 
Sherwood moved, seconded by Brauman, to approve resolution 2024-4048, approving the 
conveyance of Real Property at 520 E. Elm to Robert Marvin and Monique Marvin. Roll Call 
Vote: Ayes: Brauman, Creagan, Hamilton, Kruzic, and Sherwood. Nays: None. Motion carried. 
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The council reviewed an application for the vacation of an alleyway for Hoffman.  The Council 
tabled the consideration of the application pending additional signatures from neighboring 
properties. 
 
Kruzic moved, seconded by Sherwood to adjourn at 7:37 p.m. until the regular council meeting 
on April 15, 2024.  Ayes: All.  Motion carried. 

 
______________________________ _________________________ 
Jason Fraser, City Administrator Mike O’Connor, Mayor  
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CITY OF CENTERVILLE 
SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES 

April 1, 2024, at 6:00 P.M.  
 
Mayor O’Connor called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.  
 
Roll Call - Present: Brauman, Creagan, Hamilton, Kruzic, and Sherwood. Absent: None 
 
Mayor O’Connor led the Pledge of Allegiance. 
 
Moved by Sherwood, seconded by Hamilton to approve the agenda as presented. Ayes: All.  
Motion carried. 
 
Moved by Sherwood, seconded by Kruzic to open a public hearing for the FY25 Proposed 
Property Tax Levy. Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Brauman, Creagan, Hamilton, Kruzic, and Sherwood. 
Nays: None. Motion carried. 
 
The City Administrator provided a brief overview of the mailer sent to all residents and the 
budget process for this fiscal year. 
 
Residents Thomas Ellis, Bruce Burns, Don Geier, and Linda Rouse provided public comments. 
The comments focused on finding ways to help lower taxes, ensuring that people on fixed 
incomes are considered in determining tax rates, landlords increasing rents to cover tax 
increases, and concerns over how elderly residents would be impacted by tax increases. 
 
Moved by Creagan, seconded by Hamilton to close the public hearing for the FY25 Proposed 
Property Tax Levy. Ayes: All. Motion carried. 
 
Moved by Sherwood, seconded by Hamilton, to adjourn at 6:29 p.m. until the regular council 
meeting on April 1, 2024.  Ayes: All.  Motion carried. 

 
 
______________________________ _________________________ 
Jason Fraser, City Administrator Mike O’Connor, Mayor  
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RESOLUTION NO. 2024-4049 
 

RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 

 
 

 WHEREAS, the City Council approves transfers between funds; and,  
 
 WHEREAS, the records should now indicate appropriate transfers; 
 
 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of 
Centerville, Iowa, that the City Administrator be directed to make such transfer(s) as 
follows: 
 

SECTION 1. Cash Transfers – Total $334,220.03 
 
Transferred from:  Utility Franchise Fund – 008-910-6910 
Transferred to:  General Fund – 001-910-4830 
Total Transfer Amount:  $334,220.03 
 
Explanation of Activity: This transfer to the General Fund is an annual transfer from the 
Franchise Fund to the General Fund.  
 
 SECTION 2.  All resolutions in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed. 
 
 SECTION 3.  This resolution shall be effective on April 16, 2024. 
 
 PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council this 15th day of April 2024. 
 
 
       ______________________________ 
       Mike O’Connor, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
Jason Fraser, City Administrator  
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RESOLUTION NO. 2024-4050 
 

RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 

 
 

 WHEREAS, the City Council approves transfers between funds; and,  
 
 WHEREAS, the records should now indicate appropriate transfers; 
 
 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of 
Centerville, Iowa, that the City Administrator be directed to make such transfer(s) as 
follows: 
 

SECTION 1. Cash Transfers – Total $827,773.63 
 
Transferred from:  Sewer Improvement Reserve – 613-910-6910 
Transferred to:  Sewer Sinking Fund – 611-910-4830 
Total Transfer Amount:  $827,773.63 
 
Explanation of Activity: This transfer to the General Fund is an annual transfer from the 
Franchise Fund to the General Fund.  
 
 SECTION 2.  All resolutions in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed. 
 
 SECTION 3.  This resolution shall be effective on April 16, 2024. 
 
 PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council this 15th day of April 2024. 
 
 
       ______________________________ 
       Mike O’Connor, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
Jason Fraser, City Administrator  
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RESOLUTION NO. 2024-4051 
 

RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024 

 
 

 WHEREAS, the City Council approves transfers between funds; and,  
 
 WHEREAS, the records should now indicate appropriate transfers; 
 
 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of 
Centerville, Iowa, that the City Administrator be directed to make such transfer(s) as 
follows: 
 

SECTION 1. Cash Transfers – Total $27,251.55 
 
Transferred from:  Emergency Levy Fund– 119-910-4830 
Transferred to:  General Fund - 001-910-4830 
Total Transfer Amount:  $27,251.55 
 
Explanation of Activity: The purpose of the Emergency Levy Fund is to backfill the 
General Fund. 
 
 SECTION 2.  All resolutions in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed. 
 
 SECTION 3.  This resolution shall be effective on April 16, 2024. 
 
 PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council this 15th day of April 2024. 
 
 
       ______________________________ 
       Mike O’Connor, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
Jason Fraser, City Administrator  
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Expense Approval Report
City of Centerville, IA By Fund

Payable Dates 4/2/2024 - 4/15/2024

AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND
Department: 050 - LIABILITY

258.15CASE # CDCV003095 - CHRIST04/11/2024INV0000830COLLECTION SERVICES CENTE 001-050-2126
89.43CASE # 1007883 - JOSHUA A H04/11/2024INV0000831COLLECTION SERVICES CENTE 001-050-2126

337.84CASE # 839629 - JUSTIN D HU04/11/2024INV0000833COLLECTION SERVICES CENTE 001-050-2126
115.38CASE # 1001879 - ZACKARY R  04/11/2024INV0000834COLLECTION SERVICES CENTE 001-050-2126

49.84CASE # 791500 - JEREMY M H04/11/2024INV0000835COLLECTION SERVICES CENTE 001-050-2126
5,494.38FEDERAL INCOME TAX04/11/2024INV0000842INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 001-050-2120
2,206.68MEDICARE TAX04/11/2024INV0000842INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 001-050-2121
6,106.06SOCIAL SECURITY TAX04/11/2024INV0000842INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 001-050-2121

Department 050 - LIABILITY Total: 14,657.76

Department: 110 - POLICE DEPT
677.50W-2 AND 1099 PROCESSING04/15/2024025-460897TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 001-110-6490
173.37PANTS - BURNS04/15/2024027444409GALLS, LLC 001-110-6546

4,951.83MARCH 2024 EXPENSES04/15/202403-2024APPANOOSE CO SHERIFF 001-110-6413
1,000.002023/2024 RANGE FEE04/15/2024035447APPANOOSE CO SHOOTING CL 001-110-6529

199.22MEALS - TRAINING04/15/2024042024DONAHOO, CHRIS 001-110-6230
9.73REIMBURSEMENT FOR MEDIC04/15/2024042024BRANDON KNAPP 001-110-6570

48.60POSTAGE04/15/20242497-03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 001-110-6508
380.80HOTEL FOR DONAHOO - TRAI04/15/20243162- 03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 001-110-6230
625.00DT INSTRUCTOR SCHOOL - DO04/15/2024325984IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT AC 001-110-6230

2,004.02FUE/SERVICE CHARGES04/15/202496125443 - PWEX BANK 001-110-6330
156.05FUE/SERVICE CHARGES04/15/202496125443 - PWEX BANK 001-110-6332

1,179.46FUE/SERVICE CHARGES04/15/202496125443 - PWEX BANK 001-110-6333
60.00FUE/SERVICE CHARGES04/15/202496125443 - PWEX BANK 001-110-6335

-32.29CREDIT04/15/2024CM0000072WEX BANK 001-110-6330
Department 110 - POLICE DEPT Total: 11,433.29

Department: 150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT
677.50W-2 AND 1099 PROCESSING04/15/2024025-460897TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 001-150-6490
107.97REPAIR & MAINTENANCE04/15/20240367340186O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORE  001-150-6333

30.51TOWELS, TRASH BAGS AND B04/15/202404-2024QUILL LLC 001-150-6506
50.00TRAINING04/15/2024101IOWA FIRE CHIEFS' ASSOCIATI 001-150-6230
79.72FUEL PRE MIX - RED ARMOR04/15/202420623THE MACHINERY BARN 001-150-6350

7.00CHAIN SHARPEN04/15/202420928BAKER, PAUL 001-150-6350
19.68EQUIPTMENT ETC.04/15/20242530-03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 001-150-6520
12.14QUARTERLY PEST CONTROL04/15/202426203ALL AMERICAN TERMITE & PE 001-150-6490

196.60QUARTERLY TEST04/15/202427549MIDWEST BREATHING AIR LLC 001-150-6350
885.93REPAIR TO 2008 47304/15/2024301059439TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES 001-150-6333

1,085.00PENS & LANYARDS04/15/202442583DANNCO 001-150-6531
554.88FUEL/SERVICE CHARGES04/15/202496125443 - FWEX BANK 001-150-6330
147.51SUPPLIE & BADGE04/15/20249927-03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 001-150-6546

-8.84CREDIT04/15/2024CM0000070WEX BANK 001-150-6330
29.75ENVELOPES04/15/2024PINV1165469STOREY KENWORTHY/MATT P 001-150-6506

Department 150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT Total: 3,875.35

Department: 160 - EMS
150.00RAFFLE04/02/202404-01IOWA DEPT OF INSPECTIONS,  001-160-6490
677.50W-2 AND 1099 PROCESSING04/15/2024025-460897TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 001-160-6490

30.51TOWELS, TRASH BAGS AND B04/15/202404-2024QUILL LLC 001-160-6506
105.26MEDICAL SUPPLIES04/15/20242312856480MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC 001-160-6505

12.14QUARTERLY PEST CONTROL04/15/202426203ALL AMERICAN TERMITE & PE 001-160-6490
3,224.24REPAIRS TO 46804/15/2024715393STIVERS FORD LINCOLN - WA 001-160-6333

30.00BACKGROUND CHECKS04/15/20247870- 03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 001-160-6490
10.92MEDICAL SUPPLIES04/15/202485300996BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 001-160-6505
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Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 4/2/2024 - 4/15/2024    

4/12/2024 12:31:58 PM Page 2 of 9

AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

625.53FUEL/SERVICE CHARGES04/15/20249625443 - EWEX BANK 001-160-6330
224.51SUPPLIE & BADGE04/15/20249927-03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 001-160-6501

29.97SUPPLIE & BADGE04/15/20249927-03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 001-160-6501
210.97SUPPLIE & BADGE04/15/20249927-03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 001-160-6504
-10.12CREDIT04/15/2024CM0000071WEX BANK 001-160-6330

1,592.00REPLACEMENT SURFACE PRO04/15/2024INV7047VC3VC3 INC 001-160-6419
29.75ENVELOPES04/15/2024PINV1165469STOREY KENWORTHY/MATT P 001-160-6506

Department 160 - EMS Total: 6,943.18

Department: 170 - BUILDING INSPECTION
40.00MOWING04/15/20240001PRECISION LAWNCARE 001-170-6499

223.99CERT MAIL04/15/20240110-03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 001-170-6508
677.50W-2 AND 1099 PROCESSING04/15/2024025-460897TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 001-170-6490

25.00EXCAVATING PERMIT - REIMB04/15/2024042024DAVID ERVIN 001-170-6582
30.51TOWELS, TRASH BAGS AND B04/15/202404-2024QUILL LLC 001-170-6506
16.00CITY MAPS04/15/202404-2024IMPRESSIVE DESIGNS 001-170-6507
12.14QUARTERLY PEST CONTROL04/15/202426203ALL AMERICAN TERMITE & PE 001-170-6490

736.90IHCC & CHS INSPECTION04/15/20246901-16VEENSTRA AND KIMM, INC. 001-170-6566
628.00REPLACEMENT SURFACE PRO04/15/2024INV7047VC3VC3 INC 001-170-6419

29.75ENVELOPES04/15/2024PINV1165469STOREY KENWORTHY/MATT P 001-170-6506
Department 170 - BUILDING INSPECTION Total: 2,419.79

Department: 212 - STREET IMPROVE
677.50W-2 AND 1099 PROCESSING04/15/2024025-460897TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 001-212-6490

25.00PHYSICALS - STEVENS, MCCOY  04/15/202404-2024CHARITON VALLEY MEDICAL C 001-212-6198
30.51TOWELS, TRASH BAGS AND B04/15/202404-2024QUILL LLC 001-212-6506
12.14QUARTERLY PEST CONTROL04/15/202426203ALL AMERICAN TERMITE & PE 001-212-6490

2,902.48FUEL/SERVICE CHARGES04/15/2024296125443- SWEX BANK 001-212-6330
-46.25CREDIT04/15/2024CM0000069WEX BANK 001-212-6330
29.75ENVELOPES04/15/2024PINV1165469STOREY KENWORTHY/MATT P 001-212-6506

Department 212 - STREET IMPROVE Total: 3,631.13

Department: 430 - PARKS
34.98WATERE04/09/202404-2024 ALLPLAYRATHBUN REGIONAL WATER  001-430-6374

3,010.00MOWING04/15/20240001PRECISION LAWNCARE 001-430-6499
246.50PICKLEBALL COURT POSTS04/15/2024647112IDEAL READY MIX CO 001-430-6723

Department 430 - PARKS Total: 3,291.48

Department: 499 - POOL
105.00EQUIPTMENT ETC.04/15/20242530-03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 001-499-6507

Department 499 - POOL Total: 105.00

Department: 530 - HOUSING REHAB 1
7,029.60520 E ELM04/15/202404-2024RATHBUN AREA SOLID WASTE  001-530-6490
3,504.80519 W ELM04/15/202404-2024 2RATHBUN AREA SOLID WASTE  001-530-6490

10,535.20908 S 16TH ST04/15/202404-2024 3RATHBUN AREA SOLID WASTE  001-530-6490
2,441.60215 E STATE04/15/202404-2024 4RATHBUN AREA SOLID WASTE  001-530-6490

Department 530 - HOUSING REHAB 1 Total: 23,511.20

Department: 599 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
2,690.00STORM SIREN MAINT.04/11/202417928BLUE VALLEY PUBLIC SAFETY I 001-599-6490

Department 599 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 2,690.00

Department: 650 - CITY HALL & GEN BLDGS
1,965.00FIREWALL LICENSE04/11/2024INV7406VC3VC3 INC 001-650-6419

677.50W-2 AND 1099 PROCESSING04/15/2024025-460897TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 001-650-6490
25.00PHYSICALS - STEVENS, MCCOY  04/15/202404-2024CHARITON VALLEY MEDICAL C 001-650-6198

375.00CITY HALL CLEANING - MARC04/15/202404-2024MAID 2 ORDER LLC 001-650-6499
30.51TOWELS, TRASH BAGS AND B04/15/202404-2024QUILL LLC 001-650-6506

212.50PAYMENT TRANSACTION FEES04/15/2024212.50TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 001-650-6491
11.85EQUIPTMENT ETC.04/15/20242530-03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 001-650-6419
59.96EQUIPTMENT ETC.04/15/20242530-03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 001-650-6419
64.80EQUIPTMENT ETC.04/15/20242530-03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 001-650-6419

291.94EQUIPTMENT ETC.04/15/20242530-03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 001-650-6506
12.15QUARTERLY PEST CONTROL04/15/202426203ALL AMERICAN TERMITE & PE 001-650-6490
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Expense Approval Report Payable Dates: 4/2/2024 - 4/15/2024    

4/12/2024 12:31:58 PM Page 3 of 9

AmountDescription (Item)Post DatePayable NumberVendor Name Account Number

46.85NAME PLATES04/15/202442578DANNCO 001-650-6506
152.68PUBLISHED BILLS & MINUTES  04/15/2024I-5309IOWA MEDIA NETWORK 001-650-6414

16.66NOTICE OF CONVEYANCE - 5204/15/2024I-5311IOWA MEDIA NETWORK 001-650-6414
40.95VACATION ORDINANCE (MOO04/15/2024I-5312IOWA MEDIA NETWORK 001-650-6414
29.79ENVELOPES04/15/2024PINV1165469STOREY KENWORTHY/MATT P 001-650-6506

Department 650 - CITY HALL & GEN BLDGS Total: 4,013.14

Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 76,571.32

Fund: 002 - POLICE K-9 FUND
Department: 110 - POLICE DEPT

65.00K9 REGISTRATION - ZOEY04/15/20241163-03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 002-110-6530
Department 110 - POLICE DEPT Total: 65.00

Fund 002 - POLICE K-9 FUND Total: 65.00

Fund: 110 - ROAD USE TAX FUND
Department: 050 - LIABILITY

63.57CASE # 849554 - ZACHARY J B04/11/2024INV0000832COLLECTION SERVICES CENTE 110-050-2126
677.63FEDERAL INCOME TAX04/11/2024INV0000842INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 110-050-2120

1,186.70SOCIAL SECURITY TAX04/11/2024INV0000842INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 110-050-2121
277.60MEDICARE TAX04/11/2024INV0000842INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 110-050-2121

Department 050 - LIABILITY Total: 2,205.50

Department: 210 - STREET DEPT
156.57GRASS SEED04/11/2024109399CENTERVILLE PRODUCE 110-210-6417
761.25TIRE BALLAST04/11/2024850027352EASTERN IOWA TIRE 110-210-6335

0.25SUPPLIES04/15/20240.25LOCKRIDGE INC 110-210-6417
3,660.21SAND - 23 LOADS04/15/2024042024LONGLEY, WAYNE L 110-210-6527

75.00BOOT REIMBURSEMENT04/15/2024042024JOE SIVETTS 110-210-6546
408.00STRAW04/15/202404-2024DARIN MILLER 110-210-6417

69.50BOOT REIMBURSEMENT04/15/202404-2024OTT, DALTON 110-210-6546
89.60TS FEES04/15/202404-2024 5RATHBUN AREA SOLID WASTE  110-210-6372

110.80TOWELS04/15/202412019-349168CARQUEST OF CENTERVILLE 110-210-6350
395.98BATTERY04/15/202412019-349301CARQUEST OF CENTERVILLE 110-210-6350
863.35FUEL & OIL FILTER04/15/202412019-349625CARQUEST OF CENTERVILLE 110-210-6350
184.82FUEL & OIL FILTER04/15/202412019-349917CARQUEST OF CENTERVILLE 110-210-6350
100.45FUEL & AIR04/15/202412019-349943CARQUEST OF CENTERVILLE 110-210-6350

29.79FUEL04/15/202412019-349952CARQUEST OF CENTERVILLE 110-210-6350
92.33HYDRAULIC04/15/202412019-350001CARQUEST OF CENTERVILLE 110-210-6350
10.04PARTS04/15/202412019-350097CARQUEST OF CENTERVILLE 110-210-6350

1,743.40ROCK04/15/202413160CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC 110-210-6525
427.10ROCK04/15/202413180CANTERA AGGREGATES LLC 110-210-6525

64.00CHAINS04/15/202420905BAKER, PAUL 110-210-6417
71.99CHAINS04/15/202420907BAKER, PAUL 110-210-6417
72.00CHAINS04/15/202420908BAKER, PAUL 110-210-6417
72.00CHAINS04/15/202420909BAKER, PAUL 110-210-6417
72.99CHAINS04/15/202420910BAKER, PAUL 110-210-6417
35.00CHAINS SHARPENED04/15/202420917BAKER, PAUL 110-210-6417
79.98PARTS & OIL04/15/202420918BAKER, PAUL 110-210-6417
93.99CHAINS & OIL04/15/202420921BAKER, PAUL 110-210-6417

130.87PARTS04/15/20242210367MURPHY TRACTOR AND EQUI 110-210-6350
476.99PARTS04/15/20242213978MURPHY TRACTOR AND EQUI 110-210-6350
198.66PARTS04/15/20242214637MURPHY TRACTOR AND EQUI 110-210-6350

26.92SUPPLIES04/15/20242403-207897LOCKRIDGE INC 110-210-6417
57.84SUPPLIES04/15/20242403-207917LOCKRIDGE INC 110-210-6417
40.54SUPPLIES04/15/20242403-209427LOCKRIDGE INC 110-210-6417
26.67SUPPLIES04/15/20242403-209702LOCKRIDGE INC 110-210-6417
24.75SUPPLIES04/15/20242403-213195LOCKRIDGE INC 110-210-6417
17.60SUPPLIES04/15/20242403-214142LOCKRIDGE INC 110-210-6417
56.98ALTERNATOR04/15/2024927540SINCLAIR NAPA 110-210-6350

449.95FREIGHT04/15/2024927921SINCLAIR NAPA 110-210-6350
41.87HEAT SHRINK TUBING04/15/2024928947SINCLAIR NAPA 110-210-6350

210.88PARTS04/15/2024929251SINCLAIR NAPA 110-210-6350
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82.99COUPLING04/15/2024929546SINCLAIR NAPA 110-210-6350
49.38MUD FLAPS04/15/2024930697SINCLAIR NAPA 110-210-6350

188.51PARTS04/15/2024930899SINCLAIR NAPA 110-210-6350
81.98SUPPORT04/15/2024930934SINCLAIR NAPA 110-210-6350
81.98PARTS04/15/2024931593SINCLAIR NAPA 110-210-6350
-0.83SUPPLIES04/15/2024CM0000064LOCKRIDGE INC 110-210-6417

886.13SIGNAGE04/15/2024IN-248607BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCT 110-210-6417
432.49SIGNAGE04/15/2024IN-248625BARCO MUNICIPAL PRODUCT 110-210-6417

2,705.79SWEEPER PARTS04/15/2024P22591MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT 110-210-6350
449.50TOP MOUNT FRIDGE04/15/2024S32865YOUR SQUARE DEAL FURNITU 110-210-6417

Department 210 - STREET DEPT Total: 16,458.83

Fund 110 - ROAD USE TAX FUND Total: 18,664.33

Fund: 112 - EMPLOYEE BENEFIT
Department: 110 - POLICE DEPT

232.33UNEMPLOYMENT TAX Q1 20204/09/202404-2024IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOP 112-110-6170
384.00MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP04/15/20240424RATHBUN LAKE AREA YMCA 112-110-6199
448.00MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP04/15/20240424RATHBUN LAKE AREA YMCA 112-110-6199

Department 110 - POLICE DEPT Total: 1,064.33

Department: 150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT
53.79UNEMPLOYMENT TAX Q1 20204/09/202404-2024IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOP 112-150-6170

128.00MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP04/15/20240424RATHBUN LAKE AREA YMCA 112-150-6199
Department 150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT Total: 181.79

Department: 160 - EMS
113.33UNEMPLOYMENT TAX Q1 20204/09/202404-2024IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOP 112-160-6170

50.00PHYSICALS - STEVENS, MCCOY  04/15/202404-2024CHARITON VALLEY MEDICAL C 112-160-6198
384.00MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP04/15/20240424RATHBUN LAKE AREA YMCA 112-160-6199

Department 160 - EMS Total: 547.33

Department: 170 - BUILDING INSPECTION
13.80UNEMPLOYMENT TAX Q1 20204/09/202404-2024IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOP 112-170-6170
64.00MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP04/15/20240424RATHBUN LAKE AREA YMCA 112-170-6199

Department 170 - BUILDING INSPECTION Total: 77.80

Department: 210 - STREET DEPT
56.90UNEMPLOYMENT TAX Q1 20204/09/202404-2024IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOP 112-210-6170

256.00MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP04/15/20240424RATHBUN LAKE AREA YMCA 112-210-6199
Department 210 - STREET DEPT Total: 312.90

Department: 410 - LIBRARY DEPT
45.46UNEMPLOYMENT TAX Q1 20204/09/202404-2024IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOP 112-410-6170

384.00MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP04/15/20240424RATHBUN LAKE AREA YMCA 112-410-6199
Department 410 - LIBRARY DEPT Total: 429.46

Department: 620 - CITY CLERK
64.00MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP04/15/20240424RATHBUN LAKE AREA YMCA 112-620-6199

Department 620 - CITY CLERK Total: 64.00

Department: 651 - OFFICE STAFF
78.58UNEMPLOYMENT TAX Q1 20204/09/202404-2024IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOP 112-651-6170

256.00MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP04/15/20240424RATHBUN LAKE AREA YMCA 112-651-6199
Department 651 - OFFICE STAFF Total: 334.58

Fund 112 - EMPLOYEE BENEFIT Total: 3,012.19

Fund: 120 - HOTEL/MOTEL TAX
Department: 659 - HOTEL/MOTEL

1,248.00GRAVE DISCOVER YEARLY MAI04/15/20241337GRAVE DISCOVER LLC 120-659-6531
Department 659 - HOTEL/MOTEL Total: 1,248.00

Fund 120 - HOTEL/MOTEL TAX Total: 1,248.00
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Fund: 127 - LOST - ECONOMIC DEV
Department: 520 - COMMUNITY BEAUTIFICATION

2,664.78L.O.S.T. ALLOCATION04/15/202403-2024CENTERVILLE AREA CHAMBER  127-520-6499
Department 520 - COMMUNITY BEAUTIFICATION Total: 2,664.78

Fund 127 - LOST - ECONOMIC DEV Total: 2,664.78

Fund: 609 - CITY WATER
Department: 050 - LIABILITY

48.67CASE # 849554 - ZACHARY J B04/11/2024INV0000832COLLECTION SERVICES CENTE 609-050-2126
723.57FEDERAL INCOME TAX04/11/2024INV0000842INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 609-050-2120

1,317.86SOCIAL SECURITY TAX04/11/2024INV0000842INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 609-050-2121
308.18MEDICARE TAX04/11/2024INV0000842INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 609-050-2121

Department 050 - LIABILITY Total: 2,398.28

Department: 810 - WATER
54.29UNEMPLOYMENT TAX Q1 20204/09/202404-2024IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOP 609-810-6170

156.57GRASS SEED04/11/2024109399CENTERVILLE PRODUCE 609-810-6531
145.00PROJECT PLANNING - METER  04/15/2024025-458261TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 609-810-6419
677.50W-2 AND 1099 PROCESSING04/15/2024025-460897TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 609-810-6490

75.00BOOT REIMBURSEMENT04/15/2024042024JOE SIVETTS 609-810-6546
25.00PHYSICALS - STEVENS, MCCOY  04/15/202404-2024CHARITON VALLEY MEDICAL C 609-810-6198

408.00STRAW04/15/202404-2024DARIN MILLER 609-810-6350
30.51TOWELS, TRASH BAGS AND B04/15/202404-2024QUILL LLC 609-810-6506
69.50BOOT REIMBURSEMENT04/15/202404-2024OTT, DALTON 609-810-6546

256.00MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP04/15/20240424RATHBUN LAKE AREA YMCA 609-810-6199
12.15QUARTERLY PEST CONTROL04/15/202426203ALL AMERICAN TERMITE & PE 609-810-6490

711.79FUEL/SERVICE CHARGES04/15/202496125443 - WWEX BANK 609-810-6330
-11.40FUEL/SERVIE CHARGES04/15/2024CM0000067WEX BANK 609-810-6330
29.75ENVELOPES04/15/2024PINV1165469STOREY KENWORTHY/MATT P 609-810-6506

449.50TOP MOUNT FRIDGE04/15/2024S32865YOUR SQUARE DEAL FURNITU 609-810-6531
Department 810 - WATER Total: 3,089.16

Fund 609 - CITY WATER Total: 5,487.44

Fund: 610 - SEWER UTILITY OPERATING
Department: 050 - LIABILITY

3.14CASE # 849554 - ZACHARY J B04/11/2024INV0000832COLLECTION SERVICES CENTE 610-050-2126
1,169.85FEDERAL INCOME TAX04/11/2024INV0000842INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 610-050-2120
1,690.32SOCIAL SECURITY TAX04/11/2024INV0000842INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 610-050-2121

395.24MEDICARE TAX04/11/2024INV0000842INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 610-050-2121
Department 050 - LIABILITY Total: 3,258.55

Department: 815 - SEWER
175.00NPDES PERMIT - EAST PLANT04/02/202403-2024IOWA DEPT OF NATURAL RES 610-815-6524

1,131.31SALES TAX04/02/202404-2024IOWA DEPT OF REVENUE 610-815-6418
1,131.31SALES TAX04/02/202404-2024TREASURER - STATE OF IOWA 610-815-6418

-1,131.31SALES TAX04/02/202404-2024-RIOWA DEPT OF REVENUE 610-815-6418
88.46UNEMPLOYMENT TAX Q1 20204/09/202404-2024IOWA WORKFORCE DEVELOP 610-815-6170

700.00STORMWATER PERMIT - EAST04/11/2024INV0000845IOWA DEPT OF NATURAL RES 610-815-6524
145.00PROJECT PLANNING - METER  04/15/2024025-458261TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 610-815-6419
677.50W-2 AND 1099 PROCESSING04/15/2024025-460897TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 610-815-6490

11.05PARTS04/15/2024033124SINCLAIR NAPA 610-815-6350
25.00PHYSICALS - STEVENS, MCCOY  04/15/202404-2024CHARITON VALLEY MEDICAL C 610-815-6198
30.51TOWELS, TRASH BAGS AND B04/15/202404-2024QUILL LLC 610-815-6506
55.20TS FEES04/15/202404-2024 5RATHBUN AREA SOLID WASTE  610-815-6372

256.00MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP04/15/20240424RATHBUN LAKE AREA YMCA 610-815-6199
7.99SERVICE CHARGE04/15/20241080-03FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAH 610-815-6524

18.01CLEANER04/15/20242403-202115LOCKRIDGE INC 610-815-6504
12.14QUARTERLY PEST CONTROL04/15/202426203ALL AMERICAN TERMITE & PE 610-815-6490

179.61PARTS04/15/202427443SINCLAIR NAPA 610-815-6350
85.80PARTS04/15/2024927069SINCLAIR NAPA 610-815-6350
33.18PARTS04/15/2024927310SINCLAIR NAPA 610-815-6350

109.99OIL FILTER04/15/2024927947SINCLAIR NAPA 610-815-6350
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15.19FILTER04/15/2024927982SINCLAIR NAPA 610-815-6350
15.19FILTER04/15/2024928000SINCLAIR NAPA 610-815-6350
37.94AIR FILTER04/15/2024928143SINCLAIR NAPA 610-815-6350
53.97BRAKE CLEANER & PARTS04/15/2024928345SINCLAIR NAPA 610-815-6350
21.59PARTS04/15/2024928434SINCLAIR NAPA 610-815-6350

5.49DRILLBIT04/15/2024929614SINCLAIR NAPA 610-815-6350
20.99BLADE04/15/2024931011SINCLAIR NAPA 610-815-6350

8.48PARTS04/15/2024931324SINCLAIR NAPA 610-815-6350
125.99PARTS04/15/2024931396SINCLAIR NAPA 610-815-6350
466.39FUEL/SERVICE CHARGES04/15/202496215443-WWWEX BANK 610-815-6330

-7.45CREDIT04/15/2024CM0000068WEX BANK 610-815-6330
2,773.00TESTING04/15/2024CV2400185MICROBAC LABORATORIES, IN 610-815-6440

176,404.00RBC04/15/2024INV025555MCNISH CORPORATION 610-815-6780
29.75ENVELOPES04/15/2024PINV1165469STOREY KENWORTHY/MATT P 610-815-6506

2,996.46CONTROL BOX04/15/2024W624904VETTER EQUIPMENT CO 610-815-6350
Department 815 - SEWER Total: 186,708.73

Fund 610 - SEWER UTILITY OPERATING Total: 189,967.28

Fund: 660 - AIRPORT-CITY
Department: 280 - AIRPORT - CITY

14,213.61PAVEMENT REHAB MARCH04/11/2024151408MCCLURE 660-280-6407
7,067.00MARCH SOLAR DESIGN04/11/2024151409MCCLURE 660-280-6407

Department 280 - AIRPORT - CITY Total: 21,280.61

Fund 660 - AIRPORT-CITY Total: 21,280.61

Fund: 740 - STORM WATER RESERVE
Department: 865 - STORM WATER

56.38SALES TAX04/02/202404-2024TREASURER - STATE OF IOWA 740-865-6418
56.38SALES TAX04/02/202404-2024IOWA DEPT OF REVENUE 740-865-6418

-56.38SALES TAX04/02/202404-2024-RIOWA DEPT OF REVENUE 740-865-6418
Department 865 - STORM WATER Total: 56.38

Fund 740 - STORM WATER RESERVE Total: 56.38

Grand Total: 319,017.33
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Report Summary
Fund Summary

Payment AmountFund
001 - GENERAL FUND 76,571.32
002 - POLICE K-9 FUND 65.00
110 - ROAD USE TAX FUND 18,664.33
112 - EMPLOYEE BENEFIT 3,012.19
120 - HOTEL/MOTEL TAX 1,248.00
127 - LOST - ECONOMIC DEV 2,664.78
609 - CITY WATER 5,487.44
610 - SEWER UTILITY OPERATING 189,967.28
660 - AIRPORT-CITY 21,280.61
740 - STORM WATER RESERVE 56.38

319,017.33Grand Total:

Account Summary
Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

001-050-2120 FEDERAL W/H PAYABLE 5,494.38
001-050-2121 FICA W/H PAYABLE 8,312.74
001-050-2126 CHILD SUPPORT PAYABL 850.64
001-110-6230 SCHOOL & TRAINING 1,205.02
001-110-6330 GASOLINE/DIESEL 1,971.73
001-110-6332 OIL & FILTERS 156.05
001-110-6333 REPAIR & MAINTENANC 1,179.46
001-110-6335 TIRES-NEW & REPAIR 60.00
001-110-6413 LAW CENTER 28E COUN 4,951.83
001-110-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 677.50
001-110-6508 POSTAGE 48.60
001-110-6529 AMMUNITION & GUN S 1,000.00
001-110-6546 UNIFORM EXPENSE 173.37
001-110-6570 GENERAL EXPENSE 9.73
001-150-6230 SCHOOL & TRAINING 50.00
001-150-6330 GASOLINE/DIESEL 546.04
001-150-6333 REPAIR & MAINTENANC 993.90
001-150-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR &  283.32
001-150-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 689.64
001-150-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 60.26
001-150-6520 BUILDING & GROUND S 19.68
001-150-6531 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 1,085.00
001-150-6546 UNIFORM EXPENSE 147.51
001-160-6330 GASOLINE/DIESEL 615.41
001-160-6333 REPAIR & MAINTENANC 3,224.24
001-160-6419 DATA PROCESSING EXPE 1,592.00
001-160-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 869.64
001-160-6501 HOUSEKEEPING SUPPLIE 254.48
001-160-6504 MINOR TOOLS & EQUIP 210.97
001-160-6505 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 116.18
001-160-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 60.26
001-170-6419 DATA PROCESSING EXPE 628.00
001-170-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 689.64
001-170-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 40.00
001-170-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 60.26
001-170-6507 OPERATING SUPPLIES &  16.00
001-170-6508 POSTAGE 223.99
001-170-6566 BUILDING INSPECTION 736.90
001-170-6582 MISC REFUND 25.00
001-212-6198 PHYSICALS 25.00
001-212-6330 GASOLINE/DIESEL 2,856.23
001-212-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 689.64
001-212-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 60.26
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Account Summary
Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

001-430-6374 WATER/SEWER UTILITIES 34.98
001-430-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 3,010.00
001-430-6723 CAPITAL OUTLAY-EQUIP 246.50
001-499-6507 POOL OPERATING SUPPL 105.00
001-530-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 23,511.20
001-599-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 2,690.00
001-650-6198 PHYSICALS 25.00
001-650-6414 OFFICIAL PUBLICATIONS 210.29
001-650-6419 DATA PROCESSING EXPE 2,101.61
001-650-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 689.65
001-650-6491 BANKING/ACH FEES 212.50
001-650-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 375.00
001-650-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 399.09
002-110-6530 K-9 ACQUISITIONS 65.00
110-050-2120 FEDERAL W/H PAYABLE 677.63
110-050-2121 FICA W/H PAYABLE 1,464.30
110-050-2126 CHILD SUPP/GARNISHM 63.57
110-210-6335 TIRES-NEW & REPAIR 761.25
110-210-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR &  6,544.39
110-210-6372 GARBAGE/RECYCLING FE 89.60
110-210-6417 STREET MAINTENANCE S 3,088.38
110-210-6525 ROCK 2,170.50
110-210-6527 SAND 3,660.21
110-210-6546 UNIFORMS 144.50
112-110-6170 UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 232.33
112-110-6199 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EX 832.00
112-150-6170 UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 53.79
112-150-6199 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EX 128.00
112-160-6170 UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 113.33
112-160-6198 PHYSICALS 50.00
112-160-6199 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EX 384.00
112-170-6170 UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 13.80
112-170-6199 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EX 64.00
112-210-6170 UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 56.90
112-210-6199 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EX 256.00
112-410-6170 UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 45.46
112-410-6199 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EX 384.00
112-620-6199 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EX 64.00
112-651-6170 UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 78.58
112-651-6199 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EX 256.00
120-659-6531 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 1,248.00
127-520-6499 OTHER CONTRACTUAL S 2,664.78
609-050-2120 FEDERAL W/H PAYABLE 723.57
609-050-2121 FICA W/H PAYABLE 1,626.04
609-050-2126 CHILD SUPP/GARNISHM 48.67
609-810-6170 UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 54.29
609-810-6198 PHYSICALS 25.00
609-810-6199 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EX 256.00
609-810-6330 GASOLINE/DIESEL 700.39
609-810-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR &  408.00
609-810-6419 DATA PROCESSING EXPE 145.00
609-810-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 689.65
609-810-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 60.26
609-810-6531 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 606.07
609-810-6546 UNIFORMS 144.50
610-050-2120 FEDERAL W/H PAYABLE 1,169.85
610-050-2121 FICA W/H PAYABLE 2,085.56
610-050-2126 CHILD SUPP/GARNISHM 3.14
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Account Summary
Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

610-815-6170 UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 88.46
610-815-6198 PHYSICALS 25.00
610-815-6199 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EX 256.00
610-815-6330 GASOLINE/DIESEL 458.94
610-815-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR &  3,720.92
610-815-6372 GARBAGE/RECYCLING FE 55.20
610-815-6418 USE AND SALES TAX 1,131.31
610-815-6419 DATA PROCESSING EXPE 145.00
610-815-6440 TESTING EXPENSE 2,773.00
610-815-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 689.64
610-815-6504 MINOR TOOLS & EQUIP 18.01
610-815-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 60.26
610-815-6524 PLANT MAINTENANCE S 882.99
610-815-6780 CAPITAL OUTLAY-WASTE 176,404.00
660-280-6407 ENGINEERING SERVICES 21,280.61
740-865-6418 USE AND SALES TAX 56.38

Grand Total: 319,017.33

Project Account Summary
Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 319,017.33
Grand Total: 319,017.33
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Distribution Report
City of Centerville, IA Payroll Set: 01

Expense Range -

Payment Range 04/02/2024-04/15/2024

Amount

Payroll Department: 110 - POLICE DEPT
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

001-110-6010 SALARIES & LONGEVITY PAY 22,862.69
001-110-6012 DISPATCHERS SALARIES & LONGEVI 13,173.00

Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 36,035.691,186.00

36,035.69Payroll Department 110 - POLICE DEPT Total: 1,186.00

Payroll Department: 150 - FIRE DEPT
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

001-150-6010 SALARIES & LONGEVITY PAY 6,770.06
001-150-6035 VOLUNTEER FIRE SALARIES 265.00

Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 7,035.06296.50

7,035.06Payroll Department 150 - FIRE DEPT Total: 296.50

Payroll Department: 160 - EMS
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

001-160-6010 SALARIES & LONGEVITY PAY 15,171.04
001-160-6036 PARTTIME/PRN EMS SALARIES 6,802.79

Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 21,973.831,134.25

21,973.83Payroll Department 160 - EMS Total: 1,134.25

Payroll Department: 170 - BUILDING/CODE
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

001-170-6010 SALARIES & LONGEVITY PAY 2,190.00
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 2,190.0080.00

2,190.00Payroll Department 170 - BUILDING/CODE Total: 80.00

Payroll Department: 410 - LIBRARY
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

001-410-6010 SALARIES & LONGEVITY PAY 2,763.11
001-410-6020 PART TIME SALARY 4,473.96

Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 7,237.07365.00

7,237.07Payroll Department 410 - LIBRARY Total: 365.00

Payroll Department: 610 - MAYOR & COUNCIL
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

001-610-6010 SALARIES & LONGEVITY PAY 384.62
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 384.62

384.62Payroll Department 610 - MAYOR & COUNCIL Total:

Payroll Department: 815 - SEWER DEPT
Fund: 609 - CITY WATER

609-810-6010 SALARIES & LONGEVITY PAY 137.50
Fund 609 - CITY WATER Total: 137.50

Fund: 610 - SEWER UTILITY OPERATING
610-815-6010 SALARIES & LONGEVITY PAY 9,874.78

Fund 610 - SEWER UTILITY OPERATING Total: 9,874.78583.00

10,012.28Payroll Department 815 - SEWER DEPT Total: 583.00

Payroll Department: 99999 - SPLIT PAY
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

001-210-6010 SALARIES & LONGEVITY PAY 3,750.83
001-610-6011 ADMIN SALARY/LONGEVITY 1,229.47